
                                      
Resultados Del Grand Prix Nacional 

 

Fecha: 25/10/2025 - 26/10/2025 

Siglas-Lugar: GPNac25FPA 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 

 
          

  Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 17.40   Viento: -3.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Villegas Tomas Ariel                     30/4 /2004  LIBRE   SL      ARG      21.44         

 02       6 Londero Daniel Rodrigo                   5 /5 /1998  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      21.50         

 03       7 Harte Felipe                             8 /8 /2002  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      21.61         

 04       3 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC     FPA     PAR      22.41         

 05       2 Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ     FPA     PAR      23.15         

 99       5 Ciampitti Juan Ignacio                   5 /9 /2000  LIBRE   FAM     ARG       DNF  

 99       8 Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         2 /8 /1995  UTC     FPA     PAR       DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 17.40   Viento: -2.1 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC     FPA     PAR      24.11         

 02       3 Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel           17/11/2007  DSJ     FPA     PAR      24.68         

 03       4 Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ     FPA     PAR      29.05         

 04       5 Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier           16/11/2007  DSJ     FPA     PAR      36.06         

 99       7 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  UTC     FPA     PAR       DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 17.40   Viento: -3.2 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Villegas Tomas Ariel                     30/4 /2004  LIBRE   SL      ARG      21.44         

 02         Londero Daniel Rodrigo                   5 /5 /1998  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      21.50         

 03         Harte Felipe                             8 /8 /2002  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      21.61         

 04         Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC     FPA     PAR      22.41         

 05         Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ     FPA     PAR      23.15         

 06         Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC     FPA     PAR      24.11         

 07         Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel           17/11/2007  DSJ     FPA     PAR      24.68         

 08         Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ     FPA     PAR      29.05         

 09         Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier           16/11/2007  DSJ     FPA     PAR      36.06         

 99         Ciampitti Juan Ignacio                   5 /9 /2000  LIBRE   FAM     ARG       DNF  

 99         Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         2 /8 /1995  UTC     FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  UTC     FPA     PAR       DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 18.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ     FPA     PAR      1.55.07       

 02         Suescin Anyerson                         5 /11/2005  LIBRE   FCA     COL      1.58.07       

 03         Moraez, Sergio                           11/11/1994  DSJ     FPA     PAR      2.04.27       

 99         Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel           5 /2 /2004  AAP     FPA     PAR        DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     

 

 



 5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 19.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Gonzalez Esteban                         4 /11/2002  LIBRE   FCA     COL      15.34.52      

 02         Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ     FPA     PAR      16.02.10      

 03         Rivero Bueno Rodolfo Walkir              28/10/1985  ASL     FPA     PAR      16.31.34      

 04         Moraez, Sergio                           11/11/1994  DSJ     FPA     PAR      17.00.10      

 05         Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino               20/2 /2004  AAP     FPA     PAR      17.04.50      

 06         Gómez Santander Luis Alberto             5 /12/2007  ASL     FPA     PAR      17.17.42      

 07         Mereles Adrian                           23/12/1993  ASL     FPA     PAR      18.23.75      

 08         Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso        17/9 /1995  ASL     FPA     PAR      18.31.80      

 99         Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano         10/3 /2001  ASL     FPA     PAR         DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 18.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ     FPA     PAR      1.90          

                1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85  1.90  1.96                                           

                    

                -     -     -     -     -     O     O     XXX                                            

                   

 02         Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel           23/9 /2009  DSJ     FPA     PAR      1.75          

                1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85  1.90  1.96                                           

                    

                -     O     O     XO    XXX                                                              

                   

 03         Tillner Berganza, Javier Alexander       6 /2 /2010  DSJ     FPA     PAR      1.65          

                1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85  1.90  1.96                                           

                    

                XXO   O     XXX                                                                          

  _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 18.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter             12/9 /2009  DSJ     FPA     PAR      3.20          

                2.80  3.00  3.10  3.20  3.30                                                             

                    

                XO    XXO   XXO   XO    XXX                                                               

  

 

 Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 17.20   Viento: -4.7 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Lamboglia María Florencia                21/1 /1992  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      25.26         

 02       7 Arispe Leticia                           26/1 /1999  LIBRE   FBA     BOL      25.92         

 03       1 Koss Marlene                             24/1 /2003  LIBRE   CHU     ARG      26.10         

 04       3 Napolitano Valentina                     25/3 /2004  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      26.45         

 05       8 Zita Camila Luciana                      15/10/2003  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      27.09         

 99       2 Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi              21/7 /1998  DSJ     FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99       4 Fritzsche Belen                          21/11/1997  LIBRE   FAM     ARG       DNF  

 99       5 Caicedo Arce Nicole Dayci                2 /9 /2000  LIBRE   FEA     ECU       DNS 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     

 

 200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 17.20   Viento: -3.1 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       7 Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC     FPA     PAR      26.42         

 02       4 Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli          12/05/2006  UTC     FPA     PAR      26.84         

 03       5 Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ     FPA     PAR      27.19         

 04       2 Martinez Salina Micaela Jazmin           3 /9 /2010  CAÑ     FPA     PAR      28.27         

 05       3 Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel           25/7 /2005  DSJ     FPA     PAR      28.56         

 06       8 Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC     FPA     PAR      28.87         

 07       1 González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ     FPA     PAR      31.23         

 99       6 Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC     FPA     PAR       DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

    

 

 

 

 

 



  200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 17.20   Viento: -4.7 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Lamboglia María Florencia                21/1 /1992  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      25.26         

 02         Arispe Leticia                           26/1 /1999  LIBRE   FBA     BOL      25.92         

 03         Koss Marlene                             24/1 /2003  LIBRE   CHU     ARG      26.10         

 04         Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC     FPA     PAR      26.42         

 05         Napolitano Valentina                     25/3 /2004  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      26.45         

 06         Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli          12/05/2006  UTC     FPA     PAR      26.84         

 07         Zita Camila Luciana                      15/10/2003  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      27.09         

 08         Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ     FPA     PAR      27.19         

 09         Martinez Salina Micaela Jazmin           3 /9 /2010  CAÑ     FPA     PAR      28.27         

 10         Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel           25/7 /2005  DSJ     FPA     PAR      28.56         

 11         Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC     FPA     PAR      28.87         

 12         González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ     FPA     PAR      31.23         

 99         Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi              21/7 /1998  DSJ     FPA     PAR       DNS  

 99         Caicedo Arce Nicole Dayci                2 /9 /2000  LIBRE   FEA     ECU       DNS  

 99         Fritzsche Belen                          21/11/1997  LIBRE   FAM     ARG       DNF  

 99         Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC     FPA     PAR       DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 18.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Rocca Karen Ailen                        3 /1 /1999  LIBRE   FAM     ARG      2.10.61       

 02         Martínez Martínez Araceli                5 /8 /2004  TSC     FPA     PAR      2.15.57       

 03         Hernandez Julieth                        5 /6 /2008  LIBRE   FCA     COL      2.30.26       

 04         Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian      25/4 /2009  CAÑ     FPA     PAR      2.34.55       

 05         Ocampo Gómez Juanita                     10/6 /2008  CAÑ     FPA     PAR      2.49.18       

 06         Sandoval Cabrera Aracely Montserrat      25/3 /1996  UTC     FPA     PAR      2.53.69       

 99         Cabezas Caracas Valeria                  16/1 /2001  LIBRE   FCA     COL        DNS  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ     FPA     PAR      3.30          

                2.80  2.90  3.00  3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40                                                 

                    

                -     -     O     O     XXO   XO    XXX                                                  

                   

 02         Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ     FPA     PAR      3.20          

                2.80  2.90  3.00  3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40                                                 

                    

                -     -     O     O     XO    XXX                                                        

                   

 03         Duarte Gonzalez, Mariana                 14/5 /2010  DSJ     FPA     PAR      2.80          

                2.80  2.90  3.00  3.10  3.20  3.30  3.40                                                 

                    

                XO    XXX                                                                                 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Mixta Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 26/10/2025   Hora: 20.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis 3 /5 /1999  

.           Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María 12/6 /1999  

.           Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel 1 /3 /1994  

.           Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren 13/11/1998  

.                                                . PAR     FPA     PAR      42.67         

 02       6 Londero Daniel Rodrigo 5 /5 /1998  

.           Lamboglia María Florencia 21/1 /1992  

.           Ciampitti Juan Ignacio 5 /9 /2000  

.           Fritzsche Belen 21/11/1997  

.                                                . ARG     FAM     ARG      43.25         

 03       5 Villegas Lucas Adrian 30/4 /2004  

.           Koss Marlene 24/1 /2003  

.           Villegas Tomas Ariel 30/4 /2004  

.           Napolitano Valentina  25/3 /2004  

.                                                . LIBRE   FAM     ARG      43.35         

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

   

 

 

 

 

 



   Heptathlon    : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/7 /1995  DSJ     FPA     PAR      4158          

      /100 C/V/ 15.85 -2.7 733/Alto/ 1.41 523/Bala/ 10.55  566/200/ 27.93 -0.1 636/Largo/ 4.82 +2.7 

511/Jabalina/ 37.85  626/800/ 2.46.90  563 

 02         Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina            23/6 /2000  PAC     FPA     PAR      2442          

      /100 C/V/ 21.13 -2.7 215/Alto/ 1.20 312/Bala/ 07.33  356/200/ 30.88 -0.1 422/Largo/ 4.01 +3.3 

310/Jabalina/ 28.07  440/800/ 2.57.73  387 

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  41 

 

F:  47 
 

 


